Cub Scout Pack 160

2023-24 Fees

Registration Fee - \$140

- Paid at time of registration
- \$65 discount for additional Scout(s) from the same family

Program Fee - \$75

- Due December 1 or waived with \$200 popcorn sales.
- For Scouts who sell popcorn, but less than \$200, the Program Fee will be pro-rated.
- Lions (Kindergarten) do not pay Program Fee

Event Fees – Fees set for each event, paid by attendees

- Camp Lackawanna Trip, Pack Trip, Blue & Gold Dinner, Parent & Pal, Resident Camp
- Can be paid for with funds from the Scout Account (see below)

Popcorn Fundraiser

- First \$200 sold Program Fee (\$75) is waived
- All sales after \$200 20% of sales go into Scout Account, which can be used to pay
 event fees. For example, a Scout who sells \$400 in popcorn earns \$40 for their Scout
 Account.
- Lions (Kindergarten) do not have to participate in the popcorn fundraiser or pay the Program Fee. Lions who do sell popcorn will have 20% of their total sales go into their Scout Account.

Scout Accounts

- Scouts earn money for their Scout Account by participating in the popcorn fundraiser. 20% of all sales after \$200 go into the Scout Account.
- Scouts can use money in the Scout Account to pay for event fees throughout the year.
 Scouts with a balance at the time of registration may also use that balance toward the cost of registration.
- Scout Account balances cannot be transferred (including to Troop 160 or Troop 1600), refunded or used for any other purpose other than those stated above.
 Scouts who do not return forfeit their Scout Account balance if not registered by October 1 of the current year.

Need help? Please just ask! Assistance is available for Scouts in need.